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Total Meetings: 45



No.
HB 2012
Substitute
HB 2021
HB 2022
HB 2024
HB 2025
HB 2026
HB 2029
HB 2030
HB 2045
HB 2046

HB 2047

HB 2048
HB 2049
HB 2062
HB 2063
HB 2064
HB 2066
HB 2086

HB 2087

Subcommittee reports

HB 2122

HB 2135
HB 2146
HB 2154
HB 2155
HB 2156
HB 2178
HB 2185
HB 2188

HB 2192

1993 House Committee on Appropriations

Action Index
Description
Distributions of revenues from marriage license fees
Additional audit work requested by state agencies

LPAC procedures for conducting certain audits

Hearin
03-01-93
01-25-93

01-25-93

Agreements for Nursing Student Scholarship Program 01-25-93

Kansas Medical Residency Bridging Program
Concerns scholarships for osteopathic students
Kansas resident priority for KUMC student loans
Limitations for KUMC loan repayment fund

FY 94 Appropriations - Judicial budget

FY 94 Appropriations - Fee agency budgets

FY 94 Appropriations - SRS,MH,MR Hospital budgets
FY 94 Appropriations - Corrections budget

FY 94 Appropriations - Education budget

Claims against the state

FY 94 Appropriations - Taxation and Revenue budget
FY94 Appropriations - Other Education budget
Community College Out-District Tuition/State Aid
FY94 Appropriations - Ag/Natural resources budget
Regular FY93 Supplemental Appropriations

HB 2045
HB 2046

HB 2047
HB 2048
HB 2048
HB 2062
HB 2063
HB 2064
HB 20886

Multi Year Capital Improvement

Reimbursement to SGF - Pecan Commission

KPERS participation by part-time school employees
Establishes Kansas Public Employee Whole Life

Fee exemption from searches by KDHE for vital stats
KPERS membership eligibility for school employees
Compensation for members of legislature

Taxes for use of institutions under board of regents
Establishes KanLearn Program administered by SRS

Salaries/compensations of state officers/employees

01-19-93
01-25-93
01-19-93
01-19-93
02-11-93
02-01-93
03-02-93
02-24-93
02-25-93
02-01-93
02-15-93

02-16-93

02-22-93
03-03-93
02-11-93
02-01-93
02-03-93
03-02-93
02-24-93
02-25-93
02-01-93
02-15-93
02-16-93
02-22-93
03-03-93
02-10-93
03-16-93

02-10-93

03-16-93

02-17-93

03-22-93

Discussion/Action

03-29-93
01-25-93

01-25-93
01-25-93
01-25-93
01-25-93

01-25-93

02-11-93
02-03-93
03-03-93
02-24-93
02-25-93
02-01-93
02-15-93

02-16-93

02-22-93

03-03-93

03-03-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-01-93

03-06-93

Passed
Passed

Passed

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed

Passed as
Amended

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended

Passed as
Amended

Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211

Passed as
Amended
Withdrawn



Sub 2
HB 2193

HB 2209

HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2212

HB 2214

HB 2216
HB 2233
HB 2235
HB 2244
HB 2246
HB 2247
HB 2253
HB 2276
HB 2279
HB 2291
HB 2299
HB 2307
HB 2309
HB 2324

HB 2326

HB 2329

HB 2330
HB 2336
HB 2342
HB 2346
HB 2347
HB 2348
HB 2350
HB 2351
HB 2353
HB 2361
HB 2362
HB 2363

HB 2378

Legislative enactments for state cities and counties
Taxes for use of institutions under SRS

KPERS benefits for regular members

KPERS benefits for police/fire personnel
Disciplinary actions for the Kansas civil service act

KPERS benefits for judges

25th Judicial District Magistrate Judges in the courts

Establishes state employee fiscal bonus program
Eligibility for coverage of adult home care costs
Demonstration family resource center program
KPERS retirement benefits options

Expenditures for KUMC graduates in primary care
SGF transfers for state finance

Remittance of shelter payments for public assistance
Budget estimates for certain state agencies
Establishment of distinguished scholarship program
KSU property conveyance to KSU foundation

Additional retirement benefits for certain judges

Pilot program-Kansas partnership for long term care

Participation cost for health care benefits program

Marketing of small business loans in KPERS

State photocopier criteria

Assistance to families by secretary of SRS
Prevailing wages for capital improvement projects
Social security coverage for police/fire retirement
School employees prior service KPERS amount
KPERS retirement benefits options/reductions
District magistrates retirement membership
Social security coverage for police/fire retirement
Maximum compensation for state employees/officers
KPERS membership for school employees

Social work student educational loan program

FY 93 Appropriations - SRS

03-26-93
02-18-93

03-16-93
03-17-92
03-16-93

03-16-93

02-23-93

02-23-93

03-16-93

02-17-93

02-18-93

03-22-93

02-18-93

03-16-93

02-23-93
03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

Requirements for aid; families with dependent children

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

02-18-93

03-16-93

02-25-83

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

Passed as
Amended
Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211

Passed

Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211
Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211
Substitute
HB 2211
Substitute
HB 2211
Substitute
HB 2211
Substitute
HB 2211

Substitute
HB 2211



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HCR 5015

HCR 5021

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

2386

2390

2404

2418

2437

2483

2493

2504

2511

2517

2521

2522

2523

2524

2528

2529

2533

2534

2537

2538

2540

2541

38

39

40

41

42

43

54

57

D ription

SRS to provide extended medical care services

Pilot project for early childhood education programs
KanWork administrative transfer to Human Resources
Community colleges charging out-district tuition
Programs for services to mentally retarded
Educational services for children in SRS institutions
Service procurement for capital improvements
KPERS retirement benefits and funding

Creation of General Facilities Building Fund
Establishment of employee use funds

State historical society property

Catchment areas for state mental health institutions
Developmental Disabilities Reform Act

Fees for Kansas Animal Health Department

Key deposit funds for state institutions

Registration of voters at elections

Financing operations of Regents’ institutions

Concerning the KanWork Act

Base state aid per pupil for school district finance
Data processing and telecommunications equipment
Establishing human resources investment council
Kansas act against discrimination

Audits scrutinizing services to the aging
Constitutional amendment - SGF appropriations
FY 93 Appropriations - Attorney General/KDHE
FY 94 Appropriations - Legislature

FY 94 Appropriations - Dept. of Transportation
FY 94 Appropriations - KPERS

FY 94 Appropriations - Adjutant General

FY 94 Appropriations - Universities

Fund for Federal Cash Management Improvement Act

FY 94 Appropriations - Department of Revenue

Hearing

03-01-93

03-16-93

03-10-93
03-11-93
03-15-93
03-15-93
03-15-93
03-15-93
03-22-93
03-19-93
03-29-93
03-30-93

03-26-93

03-29-93

03-26-93

02-17-93

02-24-93

03-10-93

03-11-93

03-17-93

03-18-93

03-25-93

03-01-93

03-24-93

03-26-93

03-16-93

03-10-93

03-11-93

03-15-93

03-15-93

03-15-93

03-15-93

03-22-93

03-25-93

03-30-93

03-29-93

03-30-93

02-25-93

02-24-93

03-10-93

03-11-93

03-17-93

03-18-93

03-25-93

03-01-93

03-24-93

Passed as
Amended
Substitute
HB 2211

Passed
Passed

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed

Passed

Passed as
Amended

Passed as
Amended
Passed ad
Amended

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed

Passed as
Amended



L Description
SB 62 FY 93 Supplemental Appropriations
Subcommittee reports SB 39
SB 40
SB 41
SB 42
SB 43
SB 57
SB 87
SB 87 FY 94 Appropriations - Capital Improvements
SB 94 KSU property conveyance
SB 143 Capital improvement budget estimates
SB 212 Motor vehicle purchases for the highway patrol
SB 267 Teacher scholarship program
SB 317 Medical assistance and resource determination
SB 350 Kansas public broadcasting council
SB 373 Funds granted to area aging agencies
SB 386 Capital improvements to KU Medical center
SB 415 Acquisition of an automated tax system

SCR 1607 Audits scrutinizing services to the aging

Hearing

03-25-63
03-10-93
03-11-93
03-17-93
03-18-93
03-25-93
03-24-93
03-25-93
03-25-93
03-09-93
03-22-93
04-01-93
03-10-93
03-31-83
03-31-93
03-24-93
03-31-93

04-28-93

Discussion/Action

03-25-93

03-25-93
03-09-93
03-22-93
04-01-93
03-10-93
03-31-93
03-31-93
03-24-93
03-31-93

04-28-93

Passed

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed as
Amended
Passed



