CONTENTS

1993 House Committee on Appropriations

- 1. Listing of House Appropriations Committee members.
- 2. Attendance records.
- 3. Action index including House and Senate Bills referred to the House Appropriations Committee, date of hearing, date of discussion and action, if taken.
- 4. Minutes and attachments.
- 5. Additional attachments on file in House Appropriations Committee Office.

1993 HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

Chairperson	Representative	Rochelle	Chronister
Vice Chairperson	Representative	Jo Ann	Pottorff
Ranking Minority Member.	Representative	e George	Teagarden

MEMBERS

Representative Tom Bradley
Representative Gary Blumenthal
Representative Tim Carmody
Representative Betty Jo Charlton
Representative George Dean
Representative Dick Edlund
Representative Denise Everhart
Representative Wanda Fuller
Representative Fred Gatlin
Representative Kent Glasscock
Representative Gilbert Gregory
Representative Delbert Gross
Representative David Heinemann
Representative Henry Helgerson
Representative Sheila Hochhauser
Representative Robin Jennison
Representative Phil Kline
Representative Jim Lowther
Representative Bob Mead
Representative Melvin Minor

STAFF

Jim Wilson, Revisor of Statutes Debra Duncan, Legislative Research Department Alan Conroy, Legislative Research Department Timothy Colton, Legislative Research Department Sharon Schwartz, Administrative Aide Jerry Cole, Committee Secretary

1993 HOUSE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Member Attendance Record

Month	1	1	1	1	1	1	1 :	2 2	. 2	2	2	2	2	2	2 2	2	2	2 3	3 3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3 3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	4 .	4 4	1 4	4	4	Number	Number
Day	12	14	19 2	20 2	21 2	25 2	28	1 3	10		15											10																				excused	absent
Bradley, Tom	X		- 1	- 1				1	X																																X	3	0
Blumenthal, Gary	X	X	X :	X 2	X	X .	X 2	1			1		1			- 1	- 1			1		- 1				1	- 1	1		- 1	+	1	1 1	- 1				1	- 1	- 1	X	3	0
Carmody, Tim	X	X	X :	$X \mid X$	X	X :	X 2	()																																	\mathbf{E}	2	0
Charlton, Betty Jo	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X .	X :		1			1	1 1	- 1									X	4					- 1	,	•				- 1	X	- 1		- 1		- 1	X	2	0
Chronister, Rochelle	1 1						- 1		- 1					- 1					1	1	1	- 1	1				1	- 1			1		1 1			1		- 1	- 1		X	0	0
Dean, George	X																																							(X	X	2	0
Edlund, Dick	X		- 1				3			- 1		1 1		- 1	- 1	1		- 1			1	X	1	1			- 1	- 1	•						- 1	1		- 1	()	(X	X	2	0
Everhart, Denise	X	X	\mathbf{E}	X	X	E	$X \mid X$	()		X	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	$X \mid I$	$X \mid I$	X)	(X	$\langle X \rangle$		X	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X >	$\langle x \rangle$		X	X	Х	X	X	\mathbf{X}	$\mathbf{X} \mid \mathbf{X}$	X)	()	$\langle x \rangle$	X	2	0
Fuller, Wanda	X	X	X				$X \mid \mathcal{I}$	X)	(X)													EE																				19	0
Gatlin, Fred	X	X	X	X .	X																	X																			$\langle X \rangle$	0	0
Glasscock, Kent	X	1	X	- 1	X			1			1			- 1	- 1	1			- 1		,		1				- 1					1			- 1	,				1	\mathbf{E}	1	0
Gregory, Gilbert	X	X	X						i		1	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	Χ .	\mathbf{A}	X X	()	(X	$\langle x \rangle$		X	X	X	X	\mathbf{X}	X X	X X	(X)	$\langle X \rangle$	X	X	X	X	E	\mathbf{X}	X 2	()	X X	X	1	1
Gross, Delbert	X	X	X		X	- 1	$X \mid :$		1		X											X																	()	X X	(E)	7	0
Heinemann, David																						X																			1	2	0
Helgerson, Henry	X		. 1				1																											$\overline{}$							X	1	0
Hochhauser, Sheila	X	X	X	X .	X	X	X	- 1	$\langle x \rangle$	- 1	X	ł		1	1	Į			- 1	1	- 1	X	1	1		- 1	- 1		- 1		$\langle X \rangle$	1	1		X			\mathbf{X}	. 1		$\langle \mid \mathbf{E} \mid$	3	0
Jennison, Robin	X	X	X	X	X	X	\mathbf{X}	- 1	- 1			1	1 1	- 1			- 1	1	1	1	- 1	X		1	1 1	- 1	l l	- 1	- 1	- 1	- 1		1			- 1			- 1	1	$\langle X \rangle$	0	0
Kline, Phil	X	X	X	X .	X	X	$X \mid :$		- 1																							1			X	X	X :	$X \mid X$	X)	X >	X	2	0
Lowther, Jim	X	X	E		- 1				(X													X										X	X	1 1	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X)	X)	(X)	2	0
Mead, Bob	, I	1	E																			(X																	1	1 .	X	1	0
Minor, Melvin																						(X											1	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$			(E)	1	0
Pottorff, Jo Ann	E	E	E	\mathbf{E}	E	E	\mathbf{X}	$X \mid X$		$\langle X \rangle$	X	X	X	X	\mathbf{X}	X	X .	$\mathbf{X} \mid \mathbf{X}$	X)	$X \mid X$	$\langle \rangle$	X	X	X	X	X	X :	$X \mid X$				X	1	X	X	X	X	$\mathbf{X} \mid \mathbf{X}$	- 1	X)	E	1	0
Roe, Keith*																															X		1		1 1	- 1	- 1	- 1	1	- 1		2	0
Teagarden, George	X	X	X	X	X	X	\mathbf{X}	X)		(x)	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X)	$X \mid X$		$\langle X \rangle$	X	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X)		$\langle X \rangle$	X	X	X	X	X	X	$X \mid X$	X 7	X)	X	0	0
*Temporary member																																											
X - Present																																											
E - Excused																																											
A - Absent												<u></u>																											\bot				

1993 House Committee on Appropriations

Action Index

No.	<u>De</u>	scription	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/A	<u>Action</u>
HB 2012	Distributions of reve	nues from marriage license fees	03-01-93		Donasal
Substitute HB 2021	Additional audit work	requested by state agencies	01-25-93	03-29-93 01-25-93	
HB 2022	LPAC procedures for	conducting certain audits	01-25-93	01-25-93	Passed
HB 2024	Agreements for Nurs	sing Student Scholarship Program	01-25-93	01-25-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2025	Kansas Medical Res	idency Bridging Program	01-19-93	01-25-93	
HB 2026	Concerns scholarshi	os for osteopathic students	01-25-93	01-25-93	
HB 2029	Kansas resident pric	rity for KUMC student loans	01-19-93	01-25-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2030	Limitations for KUM	C loan repayment fund	01-19-93		
HB 2045	FY 94 Appropriation	s - Judicial budget	02-11-93	02-11-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2046	FY 94 Appropriations	s - Fee agency budgets	02-01-93	02-03-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2047	FY 94 Appropriation	s - SRS,MH,MR Hospital budgets	03-02-93	03-03-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2048	FY 94 Appropriation	s - Corrections budget	02-24-93	02-24-93	
HB 2049	FY 94 Appropriation	s - Education budget	02-25-93	02-25-93	
HB 2062	Claims against the st	ate	02-01-93	02-01-93	
HB 2063	FY 94 Appropriations	s - Taxation and Revenue budget	02-15-93	02-15-93	Passed as
HB 2064	FY94 Appropriations	- Other Education budget	02-16-93	02-16-93	
HB 2066	Community College	Out-District Tuition/State Aid			Amended
HB 2086	FY94 Appropriations	- Ag/Natural resources budget	02-22-93	02-22-93	
HB 2087	Regular FY93 Supp	lemental Appropriations	03-03-93	03-03-93	
Subcommi	ttee reports	HB 2045	02-11-93		Amended
		HB 2046	02-01-93 02-03-93		
		HB 2047 HB 2048	03-02-93 02-24-93		
		HB 2049 HB 2062	02-25-93 02-01-93		
		HB 2063	02-15-93		
		HB 2064 HB 2086	02-16-93 02-22-93		
HB 2122	Multi Year Capital I	mprovement	03-03-93	03-03-93	Passed as Amended
HB 2135	Reimbursement to S	GF - Pecan Commission	02-10-93		Anonded
HB 2146	KPERS participation	by part-time school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2154	Establishes Kansas	Public Employee Whole Life	02-10-93		ND ZZII
HB 2155	Fee exemption from	searches by KDHE for vital stats			
HB 2156	KPERS membership	eligibility for school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2178	Compensation for m	embers of legislature			HB 2211
HB 2185	Taxes for use of ins	titutions under board of regents			
HB 2188	Establishes KanLear	n Program administered by SRS	02-17-93	03-01-93	
HB 2192	Salaries/compensati	ons of state officers/employees	03-22-93	03-06-93	Amended Withdrawn

Sub a		03-26-93		
HB 2193	Legislative enactments for state cities and counties	02-18-93		
HB 2209	Taxes for use of institutions under SRS			
HB 2211 Substitute	KPERS benefits for regular members	03-16-93 03-17-92		Passed as Amended
HB 2212	KPERS benefits for police/fire personnel	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2214	Disciplinary actions for the Kansas civil service act			
HB 2216	KPERS benefits for judges	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2233	25th Judicial District Magistrate Judges in the courts	3		
HB 2235	Establishes state employee fiscal bonus program	02-23-93		
HB 2244	Eligibility for coverage of adult home care costs			
HB 2246	Demonstration family resource center program	02-23-93		
HB 2247	KPERS retirement benefits options	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2253	Expenditures for KUMC graduates in primary care			
HB 2276	SGF transfers for state finance			
HB 2279	Remittance of shelter payments for public assistance	02-17-93		
HB 2291	Budget estimates for certain state agencies	02-18-93		
HB 2299	Establishment of distinguished scholarship program	03-22-93		
HB 2307	KSU property conveyance to KSU foundation	02-18-93	02-18-93	Passed
HB 2309	Additional retirement benefits for certain judges	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2324	Pilot program-Kansas partnership for long term care	e		
HB 2326	Participation cost for health care benefits program	02-23-93 03-16-93	02-25-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2329	Marketing of small business loans in KPERS	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2330	State photocopier criteria			
HB 2336	Assistance to families by secretary of SRS			
HB 2342	Prevailing wages for capital improvement projects			
HB 2346	Social security coverage for police/fire retirement	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2347	School employees prior service KPERS amount	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2348	KPERS retirement benefits options/reductions	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2350	District magistrates retirement membership	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2351	Social security coverage for police/fire retirement	03-16-93	03-16-93	
HB 2353	Maximum compensation for state employees/officers			
HB 2361	KPERS membership for school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute HB 2211
HB 2362	Social work student educational loan program			
HB 2363	FY 93 Appropriations - SRS			
HB 2378				

L.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	<u>Discussi</u>	on/Action		
HB 2386	SRS to provide extended medical care services					
HB 2390	Pilot project for early childhood education programs					
HB 2404	KanWork administrative transfer to Human Resource	s				
HB 2418	Community colleges charging out-district tuition					
HB 2437	Programs for services to mentally retarded					
HB 2483	Educational services for children in SRS institutions					
HB 2493	Service procurement for capital improvements	03-01-93	03-26-93			
HB 2504	KPERS retirement benefits and funding	03-16-93	03-16-93	Amended Substitute HB 2211		
HB 2511	Creation of General Facilities Building Fund			MB 2211		
HB 2517	Establishment of employee use funds	03-10-93	03-10-93	Passed		
HB 2521	State historical society property	03-11-93	03-11-93	Passed		
HB 2522	Catchment areas for state mental health institutions	03-15-93	03-15-93	Passed as Amended		
HB 2523	Developmental Disabilities Reform Act	03-15-93	03-15-93			
HB 2524	Fees for Kansas Animal Health Department	03-15-93	03-15-93			
HB 2528	Key deposit funds for state institutions	03-15-93	03-15-93	Passed		
HB 2529	Registration of voters at elections	03-22-93	03-22-93	Passed as Amended		
HB 2533	Financing operations of Regents' institutions	03-19-93 03-29-93 03-30-93	03-25-93	Passed as		
HB 2534	Concerning the KanWork Act	03-26-93	03-30-93			
HB 2537	Base state aid per pupil for school district finance			Amended		
HB 2538	Data processing and telecommunications equipment	03-29-93	03-29-93	Passed as Amended		
HB 2540	Establishing human resources investment council	03-26-93	03-30-93			
HB 2541	Kansas act against discrimination			Amended		
HCR 5015	Audits scrutinizing services to the aging	02-17-93	02-25-93			
HCR 5021	Constitutional amendment - SGF appropriations					
SB 38	FY 93 Appropriations - Attorney General/KDHE	02-24-93	02-24-93	Passed as Amended		
SB 39	FY 94 Appropriations - Legislature	03-10-93	03-10-93			
SB 40	FY 94 Appropriations - Dept. of Transportation	03-11-93	03-11-93			
SB 41	FY 94 Appropriations - KPERS	03-17-93	03-17-93			
SB 42	FY 94 Appropriations - Adjutant General	03-18-93	03-18-93			
SB 43	FY 94 Appropriations - Universities	03-25-93	03-25-93			
SB 54	Fund for Federal Cash Management Improvement Act	03-01-93	03-01-93			
SB 57	FY 94 Appropriations - Department of Revenue	03-24-93	03-24-93	Passed as Amended		

L.	<u>De</u>	<u>escription</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	<u>Discussi</u>	on/Action
SB 62	FY 93 Supplemental A	ppropriations	03-25-93	03-25-93	Passed
Subcomm		3 39 3 40	03-10-93 03-11-93		
		3 41	03-17-93		
		3 42	03-18-93		
		3 43	03-25-93		
		3 57	03-24-93		
		3 87	03-25-93		
SB 87	FY 94 Appropriations	- Capital Improvements	03-25-93	03-25-93	Passed as Amended
SB 94	KSU property conveyan	nce	03-09-93	03-09-93	Passed as Amended
SB 143	Capital improvement bu	udget estimates	03-22-93	03-22-93	Passed
SB 212	Motor vehicle purchase	es for the highway patrol	04-01-93	04-01-93	Passed
SB 267	Teacher scholarship pr	rogram	03-10-93	03-10-93	Passed
SB 317	Medical assistance and	resource determination	03-31-93	03-31-93	Passed
SB 350	Kansas public broadcas	sting council	03-31-93	03-31-93	Passed as Amended
SB 373	Funds granted to area ag	ging agencies	03-24-93	03-24-93	
SB 386	Capital improvements to	o KU Medical center	03-31-93	03-31-93	
SB 415	Acquisition of an automa	ated tax system	04-28-93	04-28-93	
SCR 1607	Audits scrutinizing serv	rices to the aging			